Name

Abundant Life Ministries, Bread Of Life Food
Pantry (8788)

Bethlehem Seventh Day Adventist Church, Food
Pantry and Clothing (15594)

Calvary Episcopal Church, The Beach
Community Food Pantry (14674)

Clearview United Methodist Church, Food
Pantry (9510)

Countryside Baptist Church, Food Pantry
(16241)

Countryside Christian Center, Helping Hands
Ministry (14293)

Daystar Life Center St. Petersburg, Basic Needs
Assistance (9668)

Dunedin Cares, Food Pantry (16435)

Elim Seventh Day Adventist Food Distribution
(9799)

F.E.A.S.T. Food Pantry (9819)

First Assembly of God Church, United Family
Outreach Food Pantry (16100)

First United Methodist Church of Pinellas Park,
Can Cupboard (16101)

Good Samaritan Church, Food Pantry (10120)

Grace Bible Church, Food Pantry (10135)

Greene Chapel AME Church, Food Pantry
(16429)

High Point Neighborhood Family Center, Food
Pantry and Clothing Closet (14887)

Lakeview Presbyterian Church, Operation
Attack (10499)

Lealman Community Church, Food Pantry
(15241)

Mattie Williams Neighborhood Family Center
(10851)

Northside Baptist, Benevolence Ministry Food
Pantry (15385)

Northwood Presbyterian Church, Food Pantry
(10890)

Oldsmar Cares (14827)
Operation Hope Food & Clothing Bank (10917)

Phone

727-210-5433

727-461-4981

727-595-2374

727-522-4673

727-726-2550

727-724-1290

727-825-0442
727-559-2112

727-327-2374

727-789-5275

727-585-5468

727-546-5741

727-544-8558

727-345-0534

727-300-6593

727-533-0730

727-822-1187

727-526-6240

727-791-8255

727-329-9166

727-796-8090

813-415-7373
727-822-2437

Location

1550 Belcher Road South
Largo, FL 33771

Clearwater, FL 33755

Indian Rocks Beach, FL 33785

Saint Petersburg, FL 33713
Clearwater, FL 33761
Clearwater, FL 33763

Saint Petersburg, FL 33701
Dunedin, FL 34698

Saint Petersburg, FL 33711

Palm Harbor, FL 34683
Clearwater, FL 33756

Pinellas Park, FL 33782
Pinellas Park, FL 33781

Saint Petersburg, FL 33707

Largo, FL 33778
Clearwater, FL 33760
Saint Petersburg, FL 33705

Saint Petersburg, FL 33714

Safety Harbor, FL 34695

Saint Petersburg, FL 33710

Clearwater, FL 33761

Oldsmar, FL 34677
Saint Petersburg, FL 33701

Hours

Thursdays 9-11 a.m.

M, W, F: 10-noon
Thursdays 9:30-11 a.m.

5th Thursday of month: 5:30-7 p.m.
Monday-Friday 8 a.m.-4 p.m.

M-Thur, Sat 9:30 a.m. - noon

M, Tues, Thurs, F: 8:30 a.m.- 3 p.m.
Tues, Thurs, Sat: 10-noon

Wednesdays ???

Tues-Fri: 9-noon

M, Thurs: 9-11 a.m.
Saturday: 11:45 a.m. - 1:45 p.m.

M, W: 9-noon

Mon, Tues, Thurs: 9-noon

Tues-Thurs: 10 a.m. - 3 p.m. by
appointment only

3rd Wednesday every month: 11 a.
m.-1p.m.

Sometimes open Wed 6:30-7:30 p.
m., call for more info

Monday: 9-11 a.m.

First 3 Tuesdays of month: 9:30-noon

1st and 3rd Monday: 6-8 p.m.

W: 6-8 p.m.
F: 10-noon

M-F: 9 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.
M, Tues, F, Sat: 9-noon

W: 5:30-7 p.m.
M-F 9:30-4:30 p.m.

Referrals

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes
Not sure

Date
Confirmed

9/18/17

9/18/17
9/18/17
9/18/17
9/18/17

9/18/17
9/18/17

9/18/17

9/18/17
9/18/17
9/18/17
9/19/17

9/18/17

9/18/17
9/18/17
9/18/17

9/18/17

9/18/17

9/19/17

9/18/17

9/18/17

Notes

Need photo ID, social security numbers

No answer, left message

Clients can come every other week, (new clients) need
photo ID and proof of residence, clients must bring their own
bags (pantry does not distribute bags to clients)

First time clients need ID and a bill showing address

Clients can have 1 bag of food

Run out of rent money, still have transportation, electric,
birth certificates, IDs,

Called day care, passed on my number to food pantry
director, will give me a call

ID, social security cards, document showing income,
document showing residence

They only cover following zip codes: 34683, 34684, 34685,
33761, 34660, 34681, 34677, 34698, 34695

No longer a direct line for food pantry.
Should be open Wednesday. If not open Wednesday, will
definitely be open next Monday.

Need some form of ID for person picking up food or anyone
else.

Need photo ID (to show address)

Need ID

Distribution area: 34th S N to 39th St N, 54th Ave N to 62nd
Ave N

The food pantry (CCO, through Calvary Church) moved out
of Mattie Williams today. Will be getting a new food pantry,
no ETA.

Need to bring current photo ID, birth certifcate for child, bill
showing address within last 30 days.

Service following zip codes: 34665, 33709, 33714, 33713,
33711, 33707

Need photo ID. Sometimes close a little early on Fridays.

Clients who live in zip codes 34677, 34695, 33615, or 33635
may visit our food pantry once a month to receive 2 bags of
groceries. Need ID and/or bill with address.

No answer, automated message said hours



Date

Name Phone Location Hours Referrals 2 Notes
Confirmed
Due to hurricane, they will be open this Thursday 9/21. Bring
Pasadena Community Church (12413) 727-381-2499 x 214 Saint Petersburg, FL 33707 2nd Thursday: 10-noon Yes 9/18/17 1D or bill that has address on it.
Pinellas Community Church, Food Pantry Left message, not sure if they're open this week. Need ID,
(15614) 727-866-1184 Saint Petersburg, FL 33712 Tuesday: 5-6:45 p.m. Yes 9/18/17 proof of residency, SS card for the family
No answer, left message. Need photo ID, social security
card, piece of mail with current address.
Serve Pinellas residents from the following zip codes:
33755, 756, 757, 758. 759, 760, 761, 762, 763, 764, 765,
Religious Community Services, Food Bank M-F: 12:30 p.m. - 3:30 p.m. 767,785, 786, 770,
(12563) 727-443-4031 Clearwater, FL 33756 Thurs: 12:30 p.m. - 6:45 p.m. Yes 9/18/17 771,773,774, 778, 34677 and 34698.
Rock Church of Tampa Bay, A Can, Can Make
A Difference (15557) 727-657-4876 Oldsmar, FL 34677 M, T, Th: 10:30-1:30pm Yes 9/18/17 Photo ID and bill with current address
Salvation Army, Clearwater Social Services
(11754) 727-446-4177 Clearwater, FL 33756 No Answer
Salvation Army, St. Petersburg Social Services
(11772) 727-822-4954 x221 Saint Petersburg, FL 33701 Left message
Salvation Army, Tarpon Springs Social Services
(12667) 727-934-4476 Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 M, W, F: 8:30am-12am, 1pm-4:30pm Yes 9/18/17 Photo ID and completion of intake packet
Shepherd Center of Tarpon Springs, Food
Pantry (11825) 727-939-1400 x415 Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 M, T, Th, F: 10-1:30am Yes 9/18/17 Photo ID
St. Bartholomew's Episcopal Church, Food 1st and 3rd Sundays of each month:
Pantry (16710) 727-867-7015 Saint Petersburg, FL 33711 10:30 - Noon Yes 9/18/17 Any type of ID or bill
St. Giles Emergency Food Pantry (11879) 727-545-2664 Pinellas Park, FL 33781 M - W:9:30 - 12:30pm Yes 9/18/17 Any type of ID or bill
St. Ignatius of Antioch Catholic Church, Food
Pantry (11884) 727-937-4050 x201 Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 M, W, F: 10-11:45am Yes 9/18/17 Any type of ID
St. Paul United Methodist Church, Open Arms
Ministry (15781) 727-586-5380 Largo, FL 33770 M - Th: 1pm-3pm Yes 9/18/17 Photo ID and proof of residency
St. Petersburg Dream Center Ministry (11938)  727-520-1909 Pinellas Park, FL 33781 No Answer
St. Petersburg Free Clinic, Food Pantry (16759) 727-823-3471 Saint Petersburg, FL 33713 M-Th 8:30-3pm, Friday: 8:30-Noon  Yes 9/18/17
St. Petersburg Free Clinic, We Help Services
(11950) 727-823-3471 Saint Petersburg, FL 33701 Busy Signal
Suncoast Haven of Rest Rescue Mission, Food
Pantry (12085) 727-545-8282 Saint Petersburg, FL 33713 M - F: 10-5pm, Saturday: 10-2pm Yes 9/18/17 Photo ID is required
Sylvan Abbey United Methodist, Food Pantry
(15243) 727-796-3057 Clearwater, FL 33759 Monday: 10-1pm Yes 9/18/17 No Requirements, except completing a form
Taking It To The Streets, Food Pantry (16753)  727-954-4104 Saint Petersburg, FL 33709 No Answer
Wesley United Methodist Church, Food Pantry
(12438) 727-896-4797 Saint Petersburg, FL 33704 M, W, F: 9-11:45am Yes 9/18/17 Driver license and SSN for everyone in the household



